

Product Ingredients List

Cocoba marshmallow hot chocolate spoon

Ingredients: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, pork gelatine, maize starch, flavouring, colours: E100, E120, E162).

Hot Chocolate spoons are made in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya, and therefore may contain traces of these ingredients

Cocoba White marshmallow hot chocolate spoon

Ingredients: White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), mini marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, maize starch, flavouring, colours (E100, E120)).

Hot Chocolate spoons are made in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya, and therefore may contain traces of these ingredients

Cocoba birthday cake hot chocolate spoon

Ingredients: White Chocolate (97%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), MILK Fat, Flavourings, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sprinkles (3%) (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours: Paprika, Turmeric, Anthocyanins; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax; Spirulina Extract), Flavouring.

Hot Chocolate spoons are made in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya, and therefore may contain traces of these ingredients

The Little Coffee Bag Signature Blend

Ingredients: 100% Arabica coffee from El Salvador, Rwanda, and Sumatra

Made to make you Smile Cookie:

Flour, Sugar, Soya Drink (water, soya bean, tricalcium phosphate, flavouring, stabiliser, potassium iodide, vitamin B12, Riboflavin, Vitamin D2), Vegan baking spread (rapeseed oil, water, palm oil, salt, flavourings, colour- beta carotene), Fondant icing (sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, glycerol, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate and flavouring), Corn flour, Food Colouring.

Allergens: Wheat (Gluten), Soya, May contain trace of nuts

Bear Hug Cookie:

Flour, Sugar, Soya Drink (water, soya bean, tricalcium phosphate, flavouring, stabiliser, potassium iodide, vitamin B12, Riboflavin, Vitamin D2), Vegan baking spread (rapeseed oil, water, palm oil, salt, flavourings, colour- beta carotene), Fondant icing (sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, glycerol, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate and flavouring), Corn flour, Food Colouring.

Allergens: Wheat (Gluten), Soya. May contain trace of nuts

Let Them Cookie:

Flour, Sugar, Soya Drink (water, soya bean, tricalcium phosphate, flavouring, stabiliser, potassium iodide, vitamin B12, Riboflavin, Vitamin D2), Vegan baking spread (rapeseed oil, water, palm oil, salt, flavourings, colour- beta carotene), Fondant icing (sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, glycerol, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate and flavouring), Corn flour, Food Colouring.

Allergens: Wheat (Gluten), Soya. May contain trace of nuts

Tea Pop Peppermint:

100% Natural Ingredients: Savour the crisp, hand-blended flavour of pure peppermint in a convenient, mess-free Tea-Pop.

Made from 100% natural leaves, fruits, plants and herbs

Tea Pop Wild Berry Punch:

100% Natural Ingredients: Enjoy the dynamic, hand-blended flavours of wild berries and black tea in a convenient, mess-free Tea-Pop

Made from 100% natural leaves, fruits, plants and herbs

Tea Pop Crispy Caramel:

100% Natural Ingredients: Enjoy the pure, hand-blended flavours of caramel and black tea in a convenient, mess-free Tea-Pop

Made from 100% natural leaves, fruits, plants and herbs

Queezy Drops:

Dried cane syrup, corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavours and colours.

Wonderlust Candy Kittens:

Glucose syrup, sugar, 10% apple juice from concentrate, modified starch, glucose-fructose syrup, maltodextrin, acidity regulators: sodium potassium tartrate and potassium citrates, gelling agent: pectins, acid (citric acid), potato protein, natural flavourings, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, turmeric, radish, safflower, apple, blackcurrant, lemon), spirulina concentrate, sunflower oil, glazing agent: carnauba wax (from responsible sources).

Eton Mess Candy Kittens:

Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, dextrose, 5% white grape juice from concentrate, 5% strawberry juice from concentrate, acids (citric acid, malic acid, lactic acid), potato protein, natural flavouring, plant concentrate (sweet potato), hydrolysed pea protein, sunflower oil, glazing agent: carnauba wax (from responsible sources).

Wild Strawberry Candy Kittens:

Sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, dextrose, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, acidity regulators: sodium malates and calcium carbonate, natural flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, black carrot), hydrolysed pea protein. Candy Kittens are produced with a dairy and nut free recipe but please note that these are packed in a factory that handles peanuts, nuts, sesame and milk.

Tony's Choclonely Milk Choc, Caramel & Sea Salt:

Sugar, dry whole milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream butter), 0.5% sea salt, emulsifier (soy lecithin)

Tony's Choclonely Milk:

sugar, dried whole milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (lecithins (soya))

Allergens: May contain gluten, egg and nuts.A

Tony's Choclonely Milk Rice Crispy Caramel:

sugar, dried whole milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 4.44% caramel pieces (sugar, sweetened condensed milk, glucose syrup, salted butter (milk), salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), cocoa butter,

stabiliser (carrageenan)), 3.33% puffed rice crisps (rice flour, wheat flour, sugar, malted wheat, malted barley, salt), emulsifier (lecithins (soya))

Allergens: May contain egg and nuts.

Prosecco Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (lutein, black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed).

Prosecco Rose' Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed).

Cuba Libre Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed).

Italian Spritz Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring, colours (black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed)

Pina Colada Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring, colours (black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed)

Mojito Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (mojito), colours (spirulina extract and safflower concentrate), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed).

Gin Fizz Gummies:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavourings (gin & tonic), colours (spirulina extract and safflower concentrate), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed).

Joe & Sephs Salted Caramel Gourmet Popcorn:

Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt

Allergens: Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present

Blendsmiths House Choc Hot Chocolate Blend:

Coconut sugar, cocoa 35%) and Himalayan salt.

Blendsmiths Masala Chai Blend:

Coconut sugar, Ceylon cinnamon, ginger, star anise, cardamom, black pepper and clove.